are designated as hedges of self-sustaining controlled foreign entities.

CSL Limited Annual Report 2003-2004 > 75

CSL Limited and its controlled entities

Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements
continued

Consolidated Entity Parent Entity

2004 2003 2004 2003
$000 $000 $000 $000

25 Retained Profits and Dividends

Retained profits at the beginning of the financial year 329,901 279,206 212,200 162,205

Adjustment arising from adoption of revised accounting standard:

AASB 1028 "Employee Benefits" - (501) - (295)

AASB 1044 "Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets" - 34,864 - 34,864

Transfer from asset revaluation reserve 257 - - -

Transfer from foreign currency translation reserve 3,958 - - -

Dividends provided for or paid (58,703) (54,091) (58,703) (54,091)

Net profit attributable to CSL Limited 219,625 70,423 120,340 69,517

Retained profits at the end of the financial year 495,038 329,901 273,837 212,200

Appropriation of 2002 final dividend (22 cents per share
fully franked) in respect of shares issued after 30 June 2002
and before the record date for dividends` - 60 - 60

Final ordinary dividend of 22 cents per share fully franked
paid on 10 October 2003 (2003: 22 cents per share fully franked) 35,204 34,864 35,204 34,864

Interim ordinary dividend of 12 cents per share fully franked
paid on 13 April 2004 (2003: 12 cents per share fully franked) 23,499 19,167 23,499 19,167

58,703 54,091 58,703 54,091

Dividends not recognised at year end

In addition to the above dividends, since year end the directors have
recommended the payment of a final dividend of 26 cents per share
fully franked. The aggregate amount of the proposed dividend is
expected to be paid on 8 October 2004 out of retained profits at
30 June 2004, but not recognised as a liability 51,077 51,077

Franking credit balance

The amount of retained profits and reserves that could be distributed
as fully franked dividends from franking credits that exist or will arise
after payment of income tax in the next year, excluding debits